TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change in Administrative Agent

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon		08/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Point Finance, LLC
Street Address:	2 Greenwich Plaza
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090851	EXCEPTIONAL PEOPLE, PROVEN RESULTS
Registration Number:	3080329	DATASEAL
Registration Number:	1639041	DATASEAL
Registration Number:	1773586	SIMPLICITY SERIES
Registration Number:	1242816	W
Registration Number:	1057607	POST RITE
Registration Number:	0625417	POST-RITE
Registration Number:	1241169	STARTA SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1208210	WILMER
Registration Number:	0697830	SANS-COPY
Registration Number:	2906027	RELIZON
Registration Number:	2847912	RELIZON
Registration Number:	2821706	THE RELIZON COMPANY
Registration Number:	1547295	CLEAN-PERF
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number: Registration Number:	1780840	DATAMERGE
	-i	
B	0440705	PAYWRITE
Registration Number:	1770782	DATAMERGE
Registration Number:	2627514	FFORMCRAFT
Registration Number:	2617052	FORMCRAFT
Registration Number:	1389493	PRIME
Registration Number:	2028708	REALIZE THE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1043485	RECEIPT RITE
Registration Number:	1250343	SUPERSLIP
Registration Number:	1312802	A THE ARNOLD CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1240291	FORMS YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	3348180	WORKFLOWONE
Registration Number:	3133093	WORKFLOWONE
Registration Number:	3133094	WORKFLOWONE
Registration Number:	3224243	WORKFLOWONE
Registration Number:	2497246	WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2497245	WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2519438	WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2499231	WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2899241	WORKFLOW, CONSULT, CREATE, CONNECT
Registration Number:	3930221	COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BU
Registration Number:	3721059	COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BU
Registration Number:	3452933	SAFERXSCRIPT
Registration Number:	3394278	PSMAILERS
Registration Number:	3497803	WILMER
Registration Number:	3384417	WILMER
Registration Number:	1201993	KOPY-LOC
Registration Number:	2000258	PERFECTLY SIMPLE, YET SIMPLY PERFECT
Registration Number:	2164761	VENETIAN
Registration Number:	1217520	WILMER SERVICE LINE
Registration Number:	2065378	WILMER ONE-WRITE ORGANIZER
Registration Number:	2084257	WILMER ONE-WRITE ORGANIZER PERFECTLY SIM
Registration Number:	1248971	WILMERSET
Registration Number:	2008945	INTEGRAGUARD

REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0221

	0393735	BUFF-EYE-TONE
Registration Number:	0393363	FAVORITE BOND
Registration Number:	0393736	GREEN-EYE-TONE
Registration Number:	1171211	VANIER GRAPHICS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	0252070	REYNOCO
Registration Number:	1679665	OUR COMMITMENT COMES IN MANY FORMS
Registration Number:	1675032	OUR COMMITMENT COMES IN MANY FORMS
Registration Number:	1553546	WARRANTY PRO
Registration Number:	2085366	STANDARD FORMS
Registration Number:	2020703	SFI
Registration Number:	1690624	GRAPHIC MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1320635	OEI
Registration Number:	1354018	PC-PAC
Registration Number:	1679353	O.E.I. BUSINESS FORMS
Registration Number:	2206252	O.E.I. BUSINESS PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1692914	ENVIRO FORMS
Registration Number:	1313401	OEI
Registration Number:	2659970	IGETSMART
Registration Number:	2656859	IGETSMART.COM
Registration Number:	2589170	IGETSMART.COM
Registration Number:	2589169	IGETSMART
Registration Number:	2692680	IGETSMART.COM ONLINE GRAPHIC & FULFILLME
Registration Number:	2304469	GETSMART
Registration Number:	4230825	ONEMARK
Serial Number:	75157128	SFINET
Serial Number:	75157127	SFI.NET
Serial Number:	85395063	ONEMARK
Serial Number:	85395065	ONEMARK
Serial Number:	85477589	PROFILEONE
Serial Number:	85843137	AXISONE
Serial Number:	85887435	TOTALVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-859-8000 Email: teas@ffhsj.com,mary.phipps@friedfrank.com Correspondent Name: Mary E. Phipps Address Line 1: One New York Plaza Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34070-2 LEBOWITZ NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary E. Phipps Signature: /MEP/ 09/04/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 12 source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page1.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page2.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page3.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page4.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page5.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page6.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page7.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page8.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page9.tif

source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page10.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page11.tif source=Compiled - Assignment of Trademark Security from BNYM to SP#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of August 1, 2013 is made by The Bank of New York Mellon, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Original Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Silver Point Finance, LLC (the "<u>New Administrative Agent</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, WorkflowOne, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2011, by and between the Grantor and the Original Administrative Agent for each of the Secured Parties (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to the Original Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Assignment and Amendment Agreement, of even date herewith, by and between WorkflowOne LLC, the Guarantors (as defined therein), the New Administrative Agent, the Original Administrative Agent and the Lenders (as defined therein), the Original Administrative Agent has agreed to assign the Security Interest to the New Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Original Administrative Agent and the New Administrative Agent agree as follows:

- 1. The Original Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably assigns, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind, to the New Administrative Agent, and the New Administrative Agent hereby accepts from the Original Administrative Agent, the Security Interest, including, for the avoidance of doubt, all right, title and interest that the Original Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral (including without limitation the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u>).
- 2. The Original Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the New Administrative Agent or the New Administrative Agent's authorized representative to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and otherwise record or file this Assignment in any applicable governmental office or agency. The Original Administrative Agent, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, further agrees to execute and deliver to the New Administrative Agent any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts, which the New Administrative Agent reasonably requests in order to confirm this Assignment.
- 3. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS RULES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF A DIFFERENT GOVERNING LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF THE UCC RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is duly executed by the Original Administrative Agent and the New Administrative Agent by and through their authorized officers as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as the Original Administrative Agent

By:_______Name:

Title:

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LL, as the New Administrative Agent

By:____

Name:
Title: Michael A. Gatto
Authorized Signatory

[Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is duly executed by the Original Administrative Agent and the New Administrative Agent by and through their authorized officers as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as the Original Administrative Agent
Name: Melinda Valentine Title: Vice President
SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as the New Administrative Agent
By:
Name:
Title:

[Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATIO NUMBER	N DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
EXCEPTIONAL PEOPLE, PROVEN RESULTS	3,090,851	5/9/2006	
DATASEAL	3,080,329	4/11/2006	
DATASEAL	1,639,041	03/26/2001	
SIMPLICITY SERIES	1,773,586	5/25/1993	
	1,242,816	6/21/1983	
POST RITE	1,057,607	2/1/1977	
Post-Rite	0,625,417	04/17/1956	
STARTA SYSTEM	1,241,169	06/07/1983	
WILMER	1,208,210	09/14/1982	
SANS-COPY	697,830	05/17/1960	2/25/2010 – Abandoned
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
RELIZON	2,906,027	11/30/2004	03/02/2010 – Abandoned
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
relizon	2,847,912	06/01/2004	03/02/2010 – Abandoned
			May still have certain common law rights in SCH such mark to Pledge & Security
THE RELIZON COMPANY	2,821,706	03/09/2004	03/02/2010 – Abandoned
COMPANY			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
CLEAN-PERF	1,547,295	07/11/1989	01/28/2009 - Abandoned
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
AUTO-POST	0,642,360	03/05/1957	Expired 12/08/2007
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
DATAMERGE	1,780,840	07/06/1993	Cancelled –
			04/10/2004
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
Ø	0,440,705	09/21/1948	09/19/2008
P <u>aywri</u> te			Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
DATAMERCE	1 770 700	05/11/1000	such mark.
DATAMERGE	1,770,782	05/11/1993	Cancelled –
			02/14/2004 May still bays partain
			May still have certain
			common law rights in SC
			such mark to Pledge & Securi
	2,627,514	10/01/2002	8/07/2008
FORMCRAFT			Abandoned
			May still bear as to
			May still have certain
			common law rights in such mark.
FORMCRAFT	2,617,052	09/10/2002	8/07/2008 –
CAMIADAM A	2,017,002	07/10/2002	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
PRIME	1,389,493	04/08/1986	Cancelled –
			01/03/2007
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
2711			such mark.
REALIZE THE ADVANTAGE	2,028,708	01/07/1997	Cancelled –
			10/11/2003
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
DECEIDT DITT	1.042.405	07/10/107/	such mark.
RECEIPT RITE	1,043,485	07/13/1976	Expired – 04/21/2007
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
SUPERSLIP	1,250,343	09/06/1983	Cancelled – 06/12/2004 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
THE ARNOLD CORPORATION & DESIGN	1,312,802	01/01/1985	Cancelled – 10/02/2005 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
FORMS YOU CAN COUNT ON	1,240,291	05/31/1983	Cancelled – 03/06/2004 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WORKFLOWONE	3,348,180	12/04/2007	
WORKFLOWONE	3,133,093	08/22/2006	
WORKFLOWONE	3,133,094	08/22/2006	Cancelled – 03/29/2013 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WORKFLOWONE	3,224,243	04/03/2007	
WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT	2,497,246	10/09/01	Cancelled – 05/11/2012 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT	2,497,245	10/09/2001	Cancelled – 05/11/2012 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT	2,519,438	12/18/2001	Cancelled – 07/20/2012 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
WORKFLOW MANAGEMENT	2,499,231	10/16/01	03/17/09 Corrected Certificate of Registration issued.
			Cancelled – 05/18/2012
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WORKFLOW Consult, Create, Connect & Design	2,899,241	11/02/04	Cancelled – 06/03/2011
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
Workflow consult create connect			
COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	3,930,221	03/08/2011	
COMPATIBLE FILING PRODUCTS HEALTHCARE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	3,721,059	12/08/2009	
SAFERSCRIPT	3,452,933	06/24/2008	
PSMAILERS	3,394,278	03/11/2008	
Wilmer	3,497,803	09/09/2008	
Wilmer	3,384,417	02/19/2008	
WorkflowOneAccess	Common law	N/A	
PrintNow	Common law	N/A	
Promotional Products Profiler (PS)	Common law	N/A	
	Common law	N/A	

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
Helix Manufacturing Network	Common law	N/A	
WorkflowOneDNA	Common law	N/A	
WorkflowDNA	Common law	N/A	
Delivering graphics communications that help you flourish	Common law	N/A	
KOPY-LOC (Stylized)	1,201,993	07/20/1982	Cancelled 4/26/2003
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
PERFECTLY SIMPLE, YET SIMPLY PERFECT	2,000,258	09/10/1996	Cancelled 6/14/2003 May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
VENETIAN	2,164,761	06/09/1998	Cancelled 3/12/2005
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WILMER "SERVICE" LINE	1,217,520	11/12/1982	Cancelled 08/30/2003
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WILMER ONE-WRITE ORGANIZER	2,065,378	05/27/1997	Cancelled 02/28/2004
ORGANIZER			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
WILMER ONE-WRITE ORGANIZER PERFECTLY SIMPLE, YET SIMPLY	2,084,257	07/29/1997	Cancelled 05/01/2004 May still have certain
PERFECT AND DESIGN			Common law rights in
WILMERSET	1,248,971	08/23/1983	such mark. Cancelled 05/29/2004
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.
INTEGRAGUARD	2,008,945	10/15/1996	Cancelled 07/19/2003
			May still have certain common law rights in such mark.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
BUFF-EYE-TONE	0,393,735	03/03/1942	Cancelled 12/07/2002
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
FAVORITE BOND	0,393,363	02/10/1942	Cancelled 11/16/2002
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
GREEN-EYE-TONE	0,393,736	03/03/1942	Cancelled 12/07/2002
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
VANIER GRAPHICS	1,171,211	09/29/1981	Cancelled 07/20/2002
CORPORATION			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
REYNOCO	0,252,070	01/22/1929	Cancelled 07/10/2002
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
OUR COMMITMENT COMES IN	1,679,665	03/17/1992	Cancelled 12/21/2002
MANY FORMS			More still house sentein
			May still have certain common law rights in
			such mark.
OUR COMMITMENT COMES IN MANY FORMS	1,675,032	02/11/1992	Cancelled 11/16/2002
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
WADD ANTY DDO	1.552.546	00/01/1000	such mark.
WARRANTY PRO	1,553,546	02/21/1989	Abandoned by client 07/09/2002.
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
STANDARD FORMS	2,085,366	08/05/97	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
SFI	2,020,703	12/03/96	Abandoned
		;	May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
GRAPHIC MANAGEMENT	1,690,624	06/02/92	Abandoned
CORPORATION			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
SFI NET	75/157128		Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.
			Abandoned.
sfi.net	75/157127		May still have certain
	75,13,12,		common law rights in
OEI AND DESIGN	1,320,635	02/19/85	such mark. Abandoned
OEI AND DESION	1,320,033	02/19/83	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
PC-PAC	1,354,018	08/13/85	such mark.
re-rac	1,334,018	08/13/83	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
O E I DIJONIEGO PODMO NUMIX	1.670.050		such mark.
O.E.I. BUSINESS FORMS WITH DESIGN	1,679,353	03/17/92	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
O E I DUCDIECC DDODUCTO	2 206 252	11/04/00	such mark.
O.E.I. BUSINESS PRODUCTS	2,206,252	11/24/98	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
ENVIRO FORMS	1.602.014	0.6/0.0/0.2	such mark.
ENVIRO FORMS	1,692,914	06/09/92	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
OEI	1 212 401	01/00/05	such mark.
OEI	1,313,401	01/08/85	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
	2 (50 070	10/10/00	such mark.
iGetSmart (stylized)	2,659,970	12/10/02	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
			such mark.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
iGetSmart.com (stylized)	2,656,859	12/03/02	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in such mark.
IGETSMART.COM	2,589,170	07/02/02	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in such mark.
IGETSMART	2,589,169	07/02/02	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in
iGetSmart.com	2,692,680	03/04/2003	such mark. Abandoned
Online Graphic & Fulfillment Solutions & Design			Mary still bears and in
Solutions & Design			May still have certain common law rights in
GETSMART	2 204 460	10/00/1000	such mark.
GEISMARI	2,304,469	12/28/1999	Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in such mark.
INFORMA			Abandoned
			May still have certain
			common law rights in such mark.
DES GENS	TMA660932	03/17/2006	such mark.
EXCEPTIONNELS, DES RESULTATS CONCRETS			
EXCEPTION PEOPLE, PROVEN	TMA647530	09/08/2005	
RESULTS	11/1/104/330	09/06/2003	
RELIZON & DESIGN	TMA660815	03/15/2006	
RELIZON	TMA682456	02/27/2007	
THE RELIZON COMPANY	CA1069347	08/02/2000	Abandoned
ONEMARK	4230825	10/23/2012	
ONEMARK	85395063	08/11/2011	Application pending.

MARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED	OTHER COMMENTS
ONEMARK	85395065	08/11/2011	Application pending.
PROFILEONE	85477589	11/21/2011	Application pending.
AXISONE	85843137	02/07/2013	Application pending.
TOTALVANTAGE	85887435	03/27/2013	Application pending.

RECORDED: 09/04/2013